PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHAIRMAN-CUM-PRL.DISTRICT JUDGE, DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, W.G., ELURU.

Present: Sri. Purushottam Kumar Chintalapudi, Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge

- Sub:DLSA., W.G., Eluru Sri.M.Srinivasa Rao, Sweeper-cum-Watchman, DLSA, W.G, Eluru deputed to work at MLSC, Bhimavaram since 22-11-2022 - Cancellation of deputation at MLSC, Bhimavaram – Orders – Issued.
- Ref: 1) G.O.Rt.No.4459, FINANCE (SMPC) DEPARTMENT, dated.27.12.2006.
 - 2) Proceedings of the Hon'ble Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge, DLSA, W.G, Eluru in dis.No.147, dated.05.02.2016.
 - 3) Application of Sri.M.Srinivasa Rao, Sweeper-cum-Watchman, DLSA, W.G, Eluru, dated.17-9-2022.
 - 4) Medical certificate issued by Civil Surgeon Specialist, District Hospital, Eluru, dated.17-9-2022.
 - 5) Office note dated 24-9-2022 and orders passed thereon.
 - 6) Application of Sri.M.Srinivasa Rao, Sweeper-cum-Watchman, DLSA, W.G, Eluru, dated.24-9-2022.
 - Medical certificate issued by Residential Medical Officer, Civil Surgeon, District Hospital, Eluru.
 - 8) Orders of the Hon'ble Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge, W.G., Eluru, dated.15-10-2022.
 - 9) Application of Sri.M.Srinivasa Rao, Sweeper-cum-Watchman, DLSA, W.G, Eluru, dated.21-10-2022.
 - Medical certificate issued by Residential Medical Officer, Civil Surgeon, District Hospital, Eluru, dated.20-10-2022.
 - 11) Office note dated.13.11.2022 and orders passed thereon.
 - 12) Show cause notice dated 17-11-2022.
 - 13) Proceedings of the Hon'ble Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge, W.G., Eluru in dis no.2018. dated:19-11-2022.
 - Explanation submitted by Sri. M.Srinivasa Rao, Sweepercum-Watchman, DLSA, W.G, Eluru.
 - 15) Proceedings of the Hon'ble Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge, W.G., Eluru in Dis no.2220. dated:17-12-2022.
 - 16) Proceedings of the Hon'ble Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge, W.G., Eluru in Dis No.120, Dated:19-1-2023.
 - 17) Office note dated:16.4.2024 and orders passed thereon.

ORDER DATED:18-4-2024

In view of the administrative exigency, the Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge, District Legal Services Authority, West Godavari, Eluru is pleased to pass the following order.

SI. No	Name and Designation of the Employee	Place of working	New place of posting
1	Sri.M.Srinivasa Rao, Sweeper-cum-Watchman (Outsourcing)	District Legal Services Authority, W.G, Eluru working on deputation in Mandal Legal Services Committee, Bhimavaram	Deputation to work in Mandal Legal Services Committee, Bhimavaram, is hereby cancelled.

Note: 1. The above individual is hereby directed to relieve and join in the DLSA, W.G, Eluru immediately.

 The order placed in the Principal District Court's website <u>http://districts.ecourts.gov.in/westgodavari</u> and download copy from the website is valid for relieving and joining duty.

Chairman-cum-Prl. District Judge D.L.S.A, W.G, Eluru

The individual through the concerned officer.

Copy to

To

1) The Chairman, Mandal Legal Services Committee at Bhimavaram

2) The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, West Godavari, Eluru.

3) The System Incharge (e-courts), District Court, Eluru, is hereby directed to place the same in the website of District Court.

DPS:NO:657